NOTICE

Subject:- Petition filled by Arvind Cotsin India Ltd. & Arvind Dying and Bleaching Mills Pvt. Ltd. for Contempt & Non-Compliance of MERC Order in Case No.34 of 2019.

- Case No.125 of 2019

I am directed to communicate that the hearing scheduled on **Tuesday**, **09 July**, **2019 at 10.00 hrs** in the office of the Commission at 13th floor, Centre No.1, World Trade Centre, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400 005

Sd/(R. S. Sonawane)
Dy. Director (Legal)

Arvind Cotsin India Ltd. & Arvind Dying and Bleaching Mills Pvt. Ltd. Arvind Square, Plot No 3 and 10, Industrial Estate, Station Road, Ichalkaranji, Kolhapur - 416 115 E-mail:- acilich@bsnl.in Petitioner

Shri. Sanjeevkumar,
The Chairman & Managing Director,
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd
Prakashgad, 6th floor,
Plot No G-9, Station Road,
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Respondent No. 1

Shri. Satish Chavan, Director, (Commercial), Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd Prakashgad, 6th floor, Plot No G-9, Station Road, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 E-mail:- cecommho@gmail.com Respondent No. 2

Shri. Sunil Despande, Chief Engineer (Open Access), Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd Prakashgad, 5th floor, Plot No G-9, Station Road, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Respondent No. 3

Page - 2

The Superintendent Engineer (Open Access), Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd Prakashgad, 5th floor, Plot No G-9, Station Road, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Respondent No. 4